
1 of 2 
 

 
FROM: Ms. Masea Ramaloko, Phone No: 060 998 5509 (012) 409 9170, Email: Masea.Ramaloko@treasury.gov.za 
 
 

AMENDMENT 7: CONTRACT EXTENSION 
 
CONTRACT RT253-2021: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL CATHETERS, 
TUBES AND RELATED ITEMS TO THE TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 
JUNE 2025. 
 

 
1. Kindly note that RT253-2021 transversal contract has been extended for a period of 

three months from 1 July 2025 to 30 September 2025 under the same terms and 

conditions of the contract.  

2. The following suppliers have given consent to extend the contract: 

# SUPPLIER’S NAME 
1.  Access Medical (Pty) Ltd 
2.  Akacia Medical (Pty) Ltd 
3.  Allenco Medical and Dental Supplies cc 
4.  Biocor Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
5.  Biologica Pharmaceuticals (Pty) Ltd 
6.  Biosurge (Pty) Ltd 
7.  Chemical World (Pty) Ltd 
8.  Dynamed Pharmaceutical (Pty) Ltd 
9.  Fresenius Kabi South Africa 
10.  Grobir Medical Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
11.  Kunene Medical Care (Pty) Ltd 
12.  Lechoba Medical Technologies (Pty) Ltd 
13.  Logan Medical & Surgical (Pty) Ltd  
14.  Meddreg Technology cc 
15.  Peculiar Holdings (Pty) Ltd 
16.  Safarmex (Pty) Ltd 
17.  Sinapi manufacturing (Pty) Ltd 
18.  SSEM Mthembu Medical (Pty) Ltd 
19.  Supra Healthcare Johannesburg (Pty) Ltd 
20.  Tara Healthcare Healthcare 
21.  Umndeni Medical cc 
22.  Vertice Healthcare (Pty) Ltd 
23.  Viking Critical Care (Pty) Ltd 

 

mailto:Masea.Ramaloko@treasury.gov.za


2 of 2 
 

3. The following suppliers did not extend the contract:  

# SUPPLIER'S NAME 

1. Emergency Hospital Supplies (Pty) Ltd 

2. Quality Medical Supplies (Pty) Ltd 
 
 
 

I trust that you will find the above in order.  

Regards, 

 
 
_______________________ 
MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA 
FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

 DATE: 1 JULY 2025 

 

 
 


		manthepeng.tshinavha@treasury.gov.za
	2025-07-01T15:12:06+0200
	Pretoria, South Africa
	Witnessing Manthepeng Elsie Tshinavha


	



